

## Bid 25-1916 Surgical Technology Program Equipment – Questions and Answers

**Question:** On PG 1 of the attached bid, the Voltage listed for the 30 kW steam generator states “*option of 110 or 220 voltage*”. While the Sterilizer control panel works off a standard 120V outlet, the Electric Steam Generator is usually spec’d for either 208 Volt or 480 Volt 50/60 Hz 3-phase. Is it safe to assume that the Voltage spec for the Electric Steam Generator should be 208 Volt 50/60 Hz 3-phase?

**Answer:** Yes, 208 volt 50/60 Hz 3 phase.

**Question:** On PG 8 of the attached bid, the quantity listed is (2). Is this correct?

**Answer:** There is a correction to the original bid. The quantities are **one (1) sterilizer kit**, one (1) washer/disinfector and two (2) electric remote control surgery tables.

**Question:** The Installation Services for all the equipment in this bid include, “*placing equipment in laboratory space on 2nd floor of building*”. The System 1 (Sterilizer), and System 2 (Washer) are rather large and heavy.

- 1.) Does the College have an Elevator leading to the 2<sup>nd</sup> floor of the building where this equipment will be installed?
- 2.) Assuming so, can this Elevator accommodate both a Sterilizer and Washer of this kind? (individually of course)
- 3.) Will the Installation Team be able to use this Elevator?

**Answer:**

- 1). Yes, The College has an elevator leading to the 2<sup>nd</sup> floor of the building where the equipment will be installed.
- 2). The elevator can individually accommodate both a Sterilizer and Washer of the kind described in the bid document.
- 3). The Installation Team will be able to use the available elevator.